Page 43 Release 2 Effective: 04-01-2015

SECTION 4

UTAH Issued: 03-25-2015 (A.L. 2015-P03)

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.4 CALLING PLANS (Cont'd)

4.4.7 CHOICE MONTHLY MINIMUM

(T)

A. Description

The Choice Monthly Minimum Plan will allow a business customer to complete direct dialed calls between any two points within the state.

(T)

B. Terms and Conditions

1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate Choice Monthly Minimum Plan. The monthly minimum recurring charge provides direct dialed interstate and/or intrastate long distance calling each month. If the customer's invoiced usage charges are less than the monthly minimum charge, the customer will be billed a charge equal to the difference between the monthly minimum charge amount and the actual usage billed.

(T) (T)

2. The Choice Monthly Minimum Plan is only available on an intrastate basis when the customer has subscribed to the interstate Choice Monthly Minimum Plan for business customers.

(T) (T)

3. Calls made using the Choice Monthly Minimum Plan are measured and billed for an initial period of 30 seconds and timed in 6-second increments for usage over 30 seconds. The call rating is rounded to the nearest full cent. Rate quotes are provided in 60 second increments.

(T)

4. The Choice Monthly Minimum Plan is only available to customers subscribing to retail local service from Qwest Corporation.

(T)

5. Inbound Toll Free services permit customers to receive domestic inbound calls.

SECTION 4
Page 44
Release 2

UTAH Release 2
Issued: 03-25-2015 Effective: 04-01-2015
(A.L. 2015-P03)

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.4 CALLING PLANS

4.4.7 CHOICE MONTHLY MINIMUM (Cont'd)

(T)

- C. Rates and Charges
 - 1. Switched Access Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

• Per Minute \$0.05 \$0.05

MONTHLY MINIMUM RATE

- Per Account \$20.00
- 2. Charge for Each Toll-Free Number

MONTHLY RATE

• Per 8XX Number \$5.00

Page 69 Release 2 Effective: 04-01-2015

Issued: 03-25-2015 (A.L. 2015-P03)

UTAH

4. Business Complex Service Offerings

4.5 CALLING PLANS (Cont'd)

4.5.3 CHOICE MONTHLY MINIMUM

(T)

SECTION 4

A. Description

The Choice Monthly Minimum Plan will allow a business customer to complete direct dialed calls between any two points within the state.

(T)

B. Terms and Conditions

1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate Choice Monthly Minimum Plan. The monthly minimum recurring charge provides direct dialed interstate and/or intrastate long distance calling each month. If the customer's invoiced usage charges are less than the monthly minimum charge, the customer will be billed a charge equal to the difference between the monthly minimum charge amount and the actual usage billed.

(T) (T)

2. The Choice Monthly Minimum Plan is only available on an intrastate basis when the customer has subscribed to the interstate Choice Monthly Minimum Plan for business customers.

(T) (T)

3. Calls made using the Choice Monthly Minimum Plan are measured and billed for an initial period of 30 seconds and timed in 6-second increments for usage over 30 seconds. The call rating is rounded to the nearest full cent. Rate quotes are provided in 60 second increments.

(T)

4. The Choice Monthly Minimum Plan is only available to customers subscribing to retail local service from Qwest Corporation.

(T)

5. Inbound Toll Free services permit customers to receive domestic inbound calls.

Page 70 Release 2

UTAH Release 2
Issued: 03-25-2015 Effective: 04-01-2015
(A.L. 2015-P03)

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.5 CALLING PLANS

4.5.3 CHOICE MONTHLY MINIMUM (Cont'd)

(T)

- C. Rates and Charges
 - 1. Switched Access Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

• Per Minute \$0.05 \$0.05

MONTHLY MINIMUM RATE

- Per Account \$20.00
- 2. Charge for Each Toll-Free Number

MONTHLY RATE

• Per 8XX Number \$5.00